

MISC DJ ADJ 320/25  
LILA SINGH VS. State

09.05.2025

Application under section 159 M.V. Act seeking direction to IO to file Detailed Accident Report has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.

**Present:** Applicant Lila Singh.

Copy of FIR No. 674/2024 under section 281/125(a) IPC P.S. Palam Village has been filed along with application.

Issue notice directing SHO PS Palam Village to file status report on **29.07.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/09.05.2025