

17
MISC DJ ADJ 320/25
Lila Singh Vs. State of NCT of Delhi and Ors

29.07.2025

Present: Applicant Ms. Lila Singh has joined through VC.

Status Report apprising about settlement effected in the court of JMFC-1, Dwarka, Delhi and seeking one week's time for filing DAR is taken on record.

Be listed on 14.10.2025 along with connected petition.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.07.2025