

6  
MISC DJ ADJ 320/25  
lila singh Vs. state of nct of delhi and ors

14.10.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Applicant Ms. Lila Singh has joined through VC.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **09.12.2025**.

Reader  
14.10.2025