

MISC DJ ADJ 320/25
LILA SINGH VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Id. counsel for claimant alongwith claimant in person.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Id. counsel for respondent alongwith respondent in person.
Sh. Shyam Singh, Id. counsel for insurance company.

Since, the DAR has been filed, the present misc. file bearing MISC DJ ADJ 320/25 is disposed off and is directed to be tagged with the main DAR file.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026